# 505726358 10/16/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT5773170

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name             | Execution Date |
|------------------|----------------|
| GARY KOENEMANN   | 09/19/2019     |
| AAKRITI CHANDRA  | 09/27/2019     |
| MATHIEU ZASTAWNY | 09/19/2019     |

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | HELEN OF TROY LIMITED         |  |
|-------------------|-------------------------------|--|
| Street Address:   | BISHOP'S COURT HILL, SUITE 1  |  |
| Internal Address: | THE FINANCIAL SERVICES CENTRE |  |
| City:             | ST. MICHAEL                   |  |
| State/Country:    | BARBADOS                      |  |
| Postal Code:      | 14004                         |  |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29709710 |

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9152255894

Email: MSILVERSTEIN@HELENOFTROY.COM

Correspondent Name: MELISSA SILVERSTEIN
Address Line 1: 1 HELEN OF TROY PLAZA
Address Line 4: EL PASO, TEXAS 79912

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BEAUTY

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MELISSA SILVERSTEIN

SIGNATURE: /MELISSA SILVERSTEIN/

DATE SIGNED: 10/16/2019

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=HairStylingAppHandle\_Assign\_C#page1.tif source=HairStylingAppHandle\_Assign\_C#page2.tif source=HairStylingAppHandle\_Assign\_C#page3.tif

PATENT 505726358 REEL: 050738 FRAME: 0901

#### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In Consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1,00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR: Gary Koenemann

hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Helen of Troy Limited
The Financial Services Centre
Bishop's Court Hill, Suite 1
St. Michael, Barbados 14004

and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possession and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

### HAIR STYLING APPARATUS HANDLE

and which is found in the U.S. patent application number \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ as filed and, in and to, Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrances has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

09/19/2019

Namer Gary Koenemann

PATENT REEL: 050738 FRAME: 0902

#### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In Consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR: Aakriti Chandra

hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Helen of Troy Limited The Financial Services Centre Bishop's Court Hill, Suite 1 St. Michael, Barbados 14004

and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possession and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

# HAIR STYLING APPARATUS HANDLE

and which is found in the U.S. patent application number as filed and, in and to, Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrances has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

M.29. N

Name: Aakriti Chandra

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In Consideration of the payment by **ASSIGNEE** to **ASSIGNOR** of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR: Mathieu Zastawny

hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Helen of Troy Limited

The Financial Services Centre

Bishop's Court Hill, Suite 1

St. Michael, Barbados 14004

and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of the **ASSIGNEE** the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possession and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

### HAIR STYLING APPARATUS HANDLE

and which is found in the U.S. patent application number \_\_\_\_\_ as filed and, in and to, Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof;

**ASSIGNOR** hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrances has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

2019-09-19

Date

Name: Mathieu Zastawny

PATENT REEL: 050738 FRAME: 0904

**RECORDED: 10/16/2019**